Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

12/7/2023

12/7/2023
12/7/2023
12/7/2023
12/7/2023
12/7/2023
12/7/2023
12/7/2023
12/7/2023
12/7/2023
12/7/2023
12/7/2023
12/7/2023
12/7/2023

12/7/2023

12/7/2023
12/7/2023

12/7/2023
12/7/2023
12/7/2023
12/7/2023
12/7/2023
12/7/2023

BROOKWOOD WAY / W
FRONTAGE

2400 GOLF RD

4400 BLK SHADY CT
APPROX LOC: RAMP
5461 MAYFLOWER CT
3334 KIRCHOFF RD
2633 KIRCHOFF RD
3225 KIRCHOFF RD
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3607 KIRCHOFF RD
SB RT53 AT EUCLID
1300 HICKS RD

4738 ARBOR DR

EUCLID AVE / W SALT
CREEK LN

APPROX LOC:1900 HICKS
RD

900 HICKS RD

APPROX LOC:EB EUCLID
AT RT53

2310 EASTMAN ST
LOIS DR/ GOLF PL
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3350 KIRCHOFF RD
3650 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:3350
KIRCHOFF RD

MOTORIST ASSIST

LOUD SUBJECT
PARKING COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

911 INFO CALL

PARKING COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
SPECIAL

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL
MOTORIST ASSIST

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP
PARKING COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 INFO

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

12/8/2023 5:28:18 PM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

12/7/2023

12/7/2023
12/7/2023
12/7/2023
12/7/2023
12/7/2023
12/7/2023

12/7/2023
12/7/2023
12/7/2023
12/7/2023
12/7/2023
12/7/2023

12/7/2023
12/7/2023
12/7/2023
12/7/2023

12/7/2023
12/7/2023
12/7/2023

12/7/2023
12/7/2023

12/7/2023

RMP23-002810

RMP23-002811

RMP23-002812

RMP23-002813

RMP23-002814

5005 NEWPORT DR
2600 PLUM GROVE RD
1545 HICKS RD

3940 INDUSTRIAL AVE
1100 HICKS RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD

1 OLD SAYBROOK ON
AUBURN

3876 INDUSTRIAL AVE
2404 FREMONT ST
1863 HICKS RD

600 HICKS RD

524 LEXINGTON LN

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

4431 DAWNGATE LN
2410 FREMONT ST
5400 ASTOR LN

S NEW WILKE RD /
ALGONQUIN RD

3800 CENTRAL RD

3703 ORIOLE LN

GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN
RD

2455 PLUM GROVE RD
ALGONQUIN RD / ESSEX
WAY

ALGONQUIN RD /
NEWPORT DR

THEFT

AMBULANCE CALL
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
STATION REPORT
STATION REPORT

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
PUBLIC SERVICE
AMBULANCE CALL

LIGHT MALFUNCTION

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
STATION REPORT

PUBLIC SERVICE
AMBULANCE CALL
ELEVATOR CALL
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
STATION REPORT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
SPECIAL

WIRELESS 911 INFO

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

12/8/2023 5:28:18 PM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

12/7/2023

12/7/2023
12/7/2023

12/7/2023
12/7/2023

12/7/2023
12/7/2023

12/7/2023
12/7/2023
12/7/2023
12/7/2023
12/7/2023
12/7/2023
12/7/2023

RMP23-002815

RMP23-002816

1151 ROHLWING RD
4700 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC: 2708
ROHLWING RD

5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC:1410 GOLF
RD

1460 GOLF RD
2408 KIRCHOFF RD

1800 WINNETKA CIR
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4726 ARBOR DR

1935 PLUM GROVE RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
1454 GOLF RD

2310 EASTMAN ST

ALARM
INFO
TRAFFIC STOP

911 INFO CALL
WIRELESS 911 INFO

PREMISES CHECK

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
AMBULANCE CALL
DOMESTIC

ALARM

911 WRONG NUMBER
ALARM

AMBULANCE CALL

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/8/2023 5:28:18 PM



