



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/7/2023		BROOKWOOD WAY / W FRONTAGE	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/7/2023		2400 GOLF RD	LOUD SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/7/2023		4400 BLK SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/7/2023		APPROX LOC: RAMP	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/7/2023		5461 MAYFLOWER CT	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/7/2023		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
12/7/2023		2633 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
12/7/2023		3225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/7/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/7/2023		3607 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/7/2023		SB RT53 AT EUCLID	SPECIAL	
12/7/2023		1300 HICKS RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
12/7/2023		4738 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/7/2023		EUCLID AVE / W SALT CREEK LN	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/7/2023		APPROX LOC:1900 HICKS RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/7/2023		900 HICKS RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/7/2023		APPROX LOC:EB EUCLID AT RT53	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/7/2023		2310 EASTMAN ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/7/2023		LOIS DR / GOLF PL	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/7/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/7/2023		3350 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/7/2023		3650 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/7/2023		APPROX LOC:3350 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/7/2023	RMP23-002810	5005 NEWPORT DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/7/2023		2600 PLUM GROVE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/7/2023		1545 HICKS RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
12/7/2023		3940 INDUSTRIAL AVE	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
12/7/2023		1100 HICKS RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
12/7/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/7/2023	RMP23-002811	1 OLD SAYBROOK ON AUBURN	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/7/2023		3876 INDUSTRIAL AVE	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
12/7/2023		2404 FREMONT ST	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/7/2023		1863 HICKS RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/7/2023		600 HICKS RD	LIGHT MALFUNCTION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/7/2023		524 LEXINGTON LN	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/7/2023	RMP23-002812	2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/7/2023		4431 DAWNGATE LN	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/7/2023		2410 FREMONT ST	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
12/7/2023		5400 ASTOR LN	ELEVATOR CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/7/2023	RMP23-002813	S NEW WILKE RD / ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/7/2023		3800 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/7/2023		3703 ORIOLE LN	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/7/2023	RMP23-002814	GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD	STATION REPORT	
12/7/2023		2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/7/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / ESSEX WAY	SPECIAL	
12/7/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/7/2023		1151 ROHLWING RD	ALARM	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/7/2023	RMP23-002815	4700 ARBOR DR	INFO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/7/2023		APPROX LOC: 2708 ROHLWING RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/7/2023		5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/7/2023		APPROX LOC:1410 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/7/2023		1460 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/7/2023		2408 KIRCHOFF RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/7/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
12/7/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/7/2023	RMP23-002816	4726 ARBOR DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/7/2023		1935 PLUM GROVE RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/7/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/7/2023		1454 GOLF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/7/2023		2310 EASTMAN ST	AMBULANCE CALL	